Form For Filing R	ate Schedules	For	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
		P. S. C.	NO		
			SHEET N		
SIGMA GAS CORPO	DRATION	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.			
lame of Issuing Co		SHEET NO			
	1				
	CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE			
				RATE PER UNIT	
DATE SCI	HEDULE: Applicable in all terr	itory sarved by Company	y.		
AVAILAB	ILITY OF SERVICE: For all re	esidential and commercia	ai purposes.		
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY		
	FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.25	\$4.0474	\$10.2974	
	OVER 1 MCF	\$4.5522	\$4.0474	\$ 8.5996	
	MINIMUM BILL			\$10.2974	
			PUBLIC SERVICE	CE COMMISSION	
				NTUCKY TIVE	
			JUL 0	1 0004	
				1 2001	
			PURSUANT TO 8 SECTION	07 KAR 5:011. N 9 (1)	
			SECRETARY OF TH	ECOMMISSION	
DATE OF ISSUE	June 20, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE	E July 1, 2001 throu	igh Sept. 30,	
SSUED BY	Still Branham Name of Officer	TITLEPreside	nt		
Is	sued by authority of an Order of	-			
Case No	98-244-K	_ DatedJune	2001	·	

Form For Filing Rate Schedules			For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City		
			P. S. C. NO		
			SHEET NO.		
SIGMA GAS CORPORATION			CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing C	orporation		SHEET NO		
	CLASS	IFICATION OF	SERVICE		
				RATE PER UNIT	
	HEDULE: Applicable in all te				
RATE		BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY		
	FIRST 1 MCF	6.25	4.5437	\$ 10.7937	
	OVER 1 MCF	4.5522	4.5437	9.0959	
	MINIMUM BILL			10.79	
			PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
			APR 01 2001		
			PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY Stocker OF THE COMMISSION		
DATE OF ISSUE	MARCH 30, 2001	DATE EL	FFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2001 TH	ROUGH JUNE 21	
ISSUED BY	still Brankam Name of Officer		President	200	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated _____MARCH 28,2001

Case No. <u>98-244-J</u>

Form For Filing Rate Schedules		For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City P. S. C. NO.		
Sigma Gas Corporation Name of Issuing Corporation		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.		
CL	ASSIFICATION O	F SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNI	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For				
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY		
FIRST 1 MCF	6.25	4.7123	\$ 10.9623	
OVER 1 MCF	4.5522	4.7123	9.2645	
MINIMUM BILL	,		10.96	
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ION	
		JAN 01 2001		
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephan Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	1.	
			03 11 11 11 11	
ATE OF ISSUE January 17, 2001	DATE I	EFFECTIVE January 1, 20	OI through Marci	

98-244-I

Case No._

December 20, 2000

Dated __

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City			
	P. S. C. NO.			
	SHEET NO			
IGMA GAS CORPORATION	CANCELLING P. S. C. NOSHEET NO			
Name of Issuing Corporation				
CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE			
	PER UNIT			
RATE FIRST 1 MCF	BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVERY \$6.25 \$4.4847 \$ 10.7347			
OVER 1 MCF	4.5522 4.4847 9.0369			
MINIMUM BILL	10.7347			
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE			
	OCT 01 2000			
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stohan Buy STORETARY OF THE COMMISSION			
PATE OF ISSUE September 14, 2000 ISSUED BY Stel Branham	DATE EFFECTIVE 10/1/00 - 12/31/00 TITLE President			
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order Case No. 98-244-H	of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in DatedSeptember 12, 2000			